		同居在	NET VED
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-10-19	EBF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	I 1881 W. Sladi mwana biana akang akawa akawa		
To the Honorable Commissioner			al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1011116		
Eugene Bell		Name: Tissue Eng	ineerina. Inc.
			_
		Internal Address: Box	K 199
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 451 D Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Boston	State: Massachusetts
Execution Date: July 28, 1999		ZIP: 02210	
	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applic	eation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/851,626		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	 ched? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street		Deposit account number:	
		12-0080	
City: Boston State: M A	ZIP: 02109		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
Jeanne M. DiGiorgio	Joan.	M Dichina	3 Ann + 99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachnients, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/09/1999 NTHRII 00000350 08851626

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dr. Eugene Bell, of Boston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Tissue Engineering, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 451 D Street, Box 199, Boston, MA 02210, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Tissue Engineering, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Method and apparatus for Removal of Biopolymer Constructs from Support Structures described in an application

executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

X Serial No. 08/851,626, filed on May 6, 1997

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do al! acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

witness my hand and seal this 28^{H_0} day of July

State of MA.

County of Barnstafile

Then personally appeared the above named Dr. Eugene Bell and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 28th day of July, 1999.

Notary Fublic

My commission expires: 7/30/2004



COUNSELLORS AT LAW 28 STATE STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1784 TELEPHONE (617) 227-7400 FAX (617) 742-4214 lc@lahcoc.com

JOHN A. LAHIVE, JR. (1928-1997) THOMAS V. SMURZYNSKI RALPH A. LOREN GIULIO A. DeCONTI, JR. ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE ELIZABETH A. HANLEY AMY BAKER MANDRAGOURAS ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO KEVIN J. CANNING JOHN V. BIANCO JANÉ E. REMILLARD FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO DAVIDA LANE JR JEANNE M. DIGIORGIO DEBRA J. MILASINCIC, Ph.D. NICHOLAS P. TRIANO, III

TIMOTHY J. DOUROS WILLIAM D. DeVAUI

SENIOR COUNSEL W. HUGO LIEPMANN JAMES E. COCKFIELD

OF COUNSEL JEREMIAH LYNCH WILLIAM A. SCOFIELD, JR. PETER C. LAURO * JOHN L. WELCH Deann FORAN SMITH**

Admitted in NY only ** Admitted in MI only

PATENT AGENTS

CATHERINE J. KARA, Ph.D. MEGAN E. WILLIAMS, Ph.D. REZA MOLLAAGHABABA, Ph.D DAVID J. RIKKERS

TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS MARIA C. LACCOTRIPE, Ph.D. CYNTHIA M. SOROOS PETER W. DINI, Ph.D. JENNIFER L. ELLIOTT, Ph.D. LAUREN C. FOSTER, D.Sc.

August 3, 1999

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/851,626 for

"Method and Apparatus for Removal of Biopolymer

Constructs From Support Structures"

Inventor(s): Timothy W. Fofonoff and Eugene Bell

Our Reference: TSS-010

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Executed Assignment to Tissue Engineering, Inc.:
- 3. Check for \$40.00; and
- 4. Return receipt postcard.

Please charge any necessary fees to our Deposit Account No. 12-0080. The undersigned requests any extensions of time necessary to respond. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 on:

> August 3, 1999 Date

Jeanne M. Di Giorgio, Reg.

No. 41,710

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Jeanne M. DiGiorgio

Reg. No. 41,710

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109 (617) 227-7400



COUNSELLORS AT LAW
28 STATE STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1784
TELEPHONE (617) 227-7400
FAX (617) 742-4214
lc@lahcoc.com

JOHN A. LAHIVE, JR. (1928-1997). THOMAS V. SMURZYNSKI RALPH A. LOREN GIULIO A. DeCONTI, JR. ANN LAMPORT HAMMITTE ELIZABETH A. HANLEY AMY BAKER MANDRAGOURAS ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO KEVIN J. CANNING JOHN V. BIANCO JANE E. REMILLARD FAUSTINO A. LICHAUCO DAVID A. LANE, JR. JEANNE M. DIGIÓRGIO DEBRA J. MILASINCIC, Ph.D. NICHOLAS P. TRIANO, III

TIMOTHY J. DOUROS WILLIAM D. DeVAUL

SENIOR COUNSEL W. HUGO LIEPMANN JAMES E. COCKFIELD

OF COUNSEL
JEREMIAH LYNCH
WILLIAM A. SCOFIELD, JR.
PETER C. LAURO *
JOHN L. WELCH
DeANN FORAN SMITH**

* Admitted in NY only ** Admitted in MI only PATENT AGENTS
CATHERINE J. KARA, Ph.D.
MEGAN E. WILLIAMS, Ph.D.
REZA MOLLAAGHABABA, Ph.D.
DAVID J. RIKKERS

TECHNICAL SPECIALISTS
MARIA C. LACCOTRIPE, Ph.D
CYNTHIA M. SOROOS
PETER W. DINI, Ph.D.
JENNIFER L. ELLIOTT, Ph.D
LAUREN C. FOSTER, D.Sc.

August 3, 1999

COPY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/851,626 for

"Method and Apparatus for Removal of Biopolymer

Constructs From Support Structures"

Inventor(s): Timothy W. Fofonoff and Eugene Bell

Our Reference: TSS-010

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith for filing in the above-identified application the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2. Executed Assignment to <u>Tissue Engineering, Inc.</u>;
- 3. Check for \$40.00; and
- 4. Return receipt postcard.

Please charge any necessary fees to our Deposit Account No. 12-0080. The undersigned requests any extensions of time necessary to respond. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 on:

August 3, 1999
Date

Jeanne M. DiGiorgio, Re

iorgio Reg. No. 41,710

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Jeanne M. DiGiorgio-

Reg. No. 41,710

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

(617) 227-7400